
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

NOISE AND SOUND CONTROL AT RECORDING STUDIOS 

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the 
requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons) 

LIYANA BINTI SAHRIN 

(2007275974) 

APRIL 2009 

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 



TABLE OF CONTENT 

NOISE AND SOUND CONTROL SYSTEM IN RECORDING STUDIOS 

TITLE 

CONTENT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF PHOTOS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF CHARTS 

LIST OF APPENDICES 

LIST OF REFERENCES 

PAGES 

i-iv 

v 

vi 

vii 

viii-ix 

X 

xi 

xii 
xiii 

CHAPTER 1.0: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Problems and Issue 

1.3 Objectives 

1.4 Scope of Work 

1.5 Methodology 

1.6 Research Process 

1.7 Data Collection 

1 

1-3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

8 

CHAPTER 2.0: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Sound 

2.2.1 Nature of Sound 

2.2.2 Physics of Sound 

2.2.3 Longitudinal and Transverse Waves 

2.2.4 Sound Wave Properties and Characteristics 

2.2.5 Speed of Sound 

2.2.6 Acoustics and Noise 

2.2.7 Examples of sound pressure and sound pressure levels 

9 

9 

10 

10 

10 

11 

11 

12 

12 

13 



2.2.8 Equipment for Dealing with Sound 

2.3 Noise 

2.3.1 Acoustic Noise 

2.3.2 Audio Noise 

2.4 Acoustic 

2.4.1 Echo and Other Singular Phenomena 

2.4.2 Requirements for Good Acoustic 

2.4.3 Types of Sound Absorption Mechanisms 

2.4.4 Divisions of acoustics 

2.5 Sound and Noise Control 

2.5.1 Noise Control Strategies 

2.6 Recording Studio 

2.6.1 Digital audio workstations 

2.6.2 Isolation booth 

2.6.3 Radio studios 

13 

14 

14 

14 

15 

15-16 

16 

17 

18 

19 

19-22 

23 

24 

25 

25 

CHAPTER 3.0: SOUND CONTROL SYSTEM AND ACOUSTIC 

FINISHES 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Functions and Aim of Electro-Acoustic Systems 

3.2.1 Sound Reinforcement System 

3.2.2 Sound Reproducing System 

3.2.3 Sound Recording System 

3.2.4 Auxiliary Facility 

3.3 Electro-Acoustic Equipment 

3.3.1 Sound Control Equipment 

3.3.2 Equipment for Input and Output Systems 

3.4 Material Selection 

3.4.1 Selection of Absorbent 

3.4.2 Use of Area Effect 

3.4.3 Selection of Places for Absorptive Treatment 

3.4.4 Comments on Installation 

26 

26 

27 

27 

27 

27 

27-28 

28 

29-30 

31-33 

35 

35 

35 

35 

li 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Firstly, I would like to thank the Mercy Allah S.W.T, for His blessing and His 

will for enabling me to finish this dissertation on Noise and Sound Control at 

Recording Studios. I would also like to express my deepest gratitude especially to 

my supervisor, Encik Zulkifli bin Sapeciay for his guidance and support towards the 

completion of my dissertation. Thank you to my second reader of this dissertation for 

taking the time to read through this dissertation. Not to forget my course lecturers 

those have truly understood the behavior of final year student. 

Besides that, I would like to express my heartfelt thanks to my dearest mother 

Hajah Dr. Jamilah binti Din for single handling to give the love and support for me 

throughout this dissertation. Also to my sister, Farhana bt Sahrin for the help given in 

encouraging me to finish this dissertation. Thank you to Ahmad Anwar bin Mohd 

Zaki, Siti Rohaya binti Zainol and Nor Zaidah bt Umar. At the same time not to forget 

my fellow classmate and colleagues for giving me the support at times that I needed. 

I like to record my gratitude to Encik Ahmad Ikram bin Shaharudin, Encik 

Mohd Alif bin Azman, Encik Effy Izwan bin Mustapha and Encik Mohamed Nasser 

bin Muhandes for their cooperation on obtaining the information needed at their 

respective recording studio. Also to Encik Mohamad Arrff bin Abdul Malek from 

ISTIQ Noise Control as for his description and knowledge towards noise control. 

And for those I may have left out. Thank you for the cooperation. May Allah 

S.W.T bless them for their good deeds. 



ABSTRACT 

This dissertation was carried out to determine the types of acoustic finishes at 

recording studio. Boundary finishes at recording studio is necessary in ensuring a 

recording to perform to its functional and does not become an annoying noise to 

other building occupants and public. It is important for acoustic finishes to take place 

other than to prevent the noise from disturbing others but also to withstand other 

source of noise from disturbing the recording session. A recording studio must be 

protected from all sorts of noise and not to disturb others. Therefore, the system 

used to control noise is important in playing the role. 

Acoustic is more than just a science, it is more towards art. In construction of 

the recording studio, a competent person is needed. It is acoustical environment 

implied by the choice of acoustic material and noise control system used whether to 

control noise at its source, to control noise at its path or to control noise at the 

receiver. The choice of acoustic material should be lined with sound absorbing 

material while others on the reflective surfaces. The focus on the recording studio 

near Selangor and Kuala Lumpur were found to have good effects on different 

acoustical finishes and noise control system. 


