

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## NOISE AND SOUND CONTROL AT RECORDING STUDIOS

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons)

LIYANA BINTI SAHRIN
(2007275974)

APRIL 2009

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING

# **TABLE OF CONTENT**

# NOISE AND SOUND CONTROL SYSTEM IN RECORDING STUDIOS

TITLE	PAGES
CONTENT	i-iv
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	v
ABSTRACT	vi
LIST OF FIGURES	vii
LIST OF PHOTOS	viii-ix
LIST OF TABLES	X
LIST OF CHARTS	xi
LIST OF APPENDICES	xii
LIST OF REFERENCES	xiii

CHAPTER 1.0: <u>INTRODUCTION</u>	1
1.1 Introduction	1-3
1.2 Problems and Issue	4
1.3 Objectives	5
.4 Scope of Work	6
.5 Methodology	6
1.6 Research Process	7
1.7 Data Collection	8

CHAPTER 2.0: <u>LITERATURE REVIEW</u>	9
2.1 Introduction	9
2.2 Sound	10
2.2.1 Nature of Sound	10
2.2.2 Physics of Sound	10
2.2.3 Longitudinal and Transverse Waves	11
2.2.4 Sound Wave Properties and Characteristics	11
2.2.5 Speed of Sound	12
2.2.6 Acoustics and Noise	12
2.2.7 Examples of sound pressure and sound pressure levels	13
	j

2.2.8 Equipment for Dealing with Sound	13
2.3 Noise	14
2.3.1 Acoustic Noise	14
2.3.2 Audio Noise	14
2.4 Acoustic	15
2.4.1 Echo and Other Singular Phenomena	15-16
2.4.2 Requirements for Good Acoustic	16
2.4.3 Types of Sound Absorption Mechanisms	17
2.4.4 Divisions of acoustics	18
2.5 Sound and Noise Control	19
2.5.1 Noise Control Strategies	19-22
2.6 Recording Studio	23
2.6.1 Digital audio workstations	24
2.6.2 Isolation booth	25
2.6.3 Radio studios	25

CHAPTER 3.0: SOUND CONTROL SYSTEM AND ACOUSTIC	26
<u>FINISHES</u>	\$ *
3.1 Introduction	26
3.2 Functions and Aim of Electro-Acoustic Systems	27
3.2.1 Sound Reinforcement System	27
3.2.2 Sound Reproducing System	27
3.2.3 Sound Recording System	27
3.2.4 Auxiliary Facility	27-28
3.3 Electro-Acoustic Equipment	28
3.3.1 Sound Control Equipment	29-30
3.3.2 Equipment for Input and Output Systems	31-33
3.4 Material Selection	34
3.4.1 Selection of Absorbent	35
3.4.2 Use of Area Effect	35
3.4.3 Selection of Places for Absorptive Treatment	35
3.4.4 Comments on Installation	35

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Firstly, I would like to thank the Mercy Allah S.W.T, for His blessing and His will for enabling me to finish this dissertation on Noise and Sound Control at Recording Studios. I would also like to express my deepest gratitude especially to my supervisor, Encik Zulkifli bin Sapeciay for his guidance and support towards the completion of my dissertation. Thank you to my second reader of this dissertation for taking the time to read through this dissertation. Not to forget my course lecturers those have truly understood the behavior of final year student.

Besides that, I would like to express my heartfelt thanks to my dearest mother Hajah Dr. Jamilah binti Din for single handling to give the love and support for me throughout this dissertation. Also to my sister, Farhana bt Sahrin for the help given in encouraging me to finish this dissertation. Thank you to Ahmad Anwar bin Mohd Zaki, Siti Rohaya binti Zainol and Nor Zaidah bt Umar. At the same time not to forget my fellow classmate and colleagues for giving me the support at times that I needed.

I like to record my gratitude to Encik Ahmad Ikram bin Shaharudin, Encik Mohd Alif bin Azman, Encik Effy Izwan bin Mustapha and Encik Mohamed Nasser bin Muhandes for their cooperation on obtaining the information needed at their respective recording studio. Also to Encik Mohamad Ariff bin Abdul Malek from ISTIQ Noise Control as for his description and knowledge towards noise control.

And for those I may have left out. Thank you for the cooperation. May Allah S.W.T bless them for their good deeds.

### **ABSTRACT**

This dissertation was carried out to determine the types of acoustic finishes at recording studio. Boundary finishes at recording studio is necessary in ensuring a recording to perform to its functional and does not become an annoying noise to other building occupants and public. It is important for acoustic finishes to take place other than to prevent the noise from disturbing others but also to withstand other source of noise from disturbing the recording session. A recording studio must be protected from all sorts of noise and not to disturb others. Therefore, the system used to control noise is important in playing the role.

Acoustic is more than just a science, it is more towards art. In construction of the recording studio, a competent person is needed. It is acoustical environment implied by the choice of acoustic material and noise control system used whether to control noise at its source, to control noise at its path or to control noise at the receiver. The choice of acoustic material should be lined with sound absorbing material while others on the reflective surfaces. The focus on the recording studio near Selangor and Kuala Lumpur were found to have good effects on different acoustical finishes and noise control system.